Which was received and ordered to be printed in the minutes. 

Morris K. Jesup, President of the American Museum of Natural History, appeared and made 
a statement in relation thereto. 

The Comptroller offered the following resolution : 
Resolved, That the sum of sixteen thousand five hundred dollars ($16,500) be and is hereby 

transferred from appropriations to the Department of Street Cleaning for the year 1889, the 
amounts of which are not required for the purposes thereof, as follows :  

"Cleaning Streets-Department of Street Cleaning- 
"For Final Disposition of Material" .......................................$10,000 co